
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES
SB 154 NAVIGATORS PROJECT

SUMMARY OF AWARDS BY PARTNER

# Partners Awards 
Grand Total

1 Alameda County 2,343,000              
2 Ampla Health 948,000                 
3 Bonita Family Resource Center 509,000                 
4 Butte County 303,000                 
5 Catholic Charities of CA 6,213,000              
6 CA Coverage & Health Initiatives 9,406,400              
7 Center for Human Development 604,000                 
8 Colusa County 290,000                 
9 Community Service Solutions 124,000                 

10 Fresno County 1,204,000              
11 Harwood Memorial (Family Resource Center Network (FRC)) 175,000                 
12 Innercare 212,000                 
13 Kaweah Delta Health Care 303,000                 
14 Kern County 1,969,000              
15 Kings County 879,700                 
16 Los Angeles County (Dept. of Public Health) 14,516,200            
17 Lake County 126,000                 
18 Madera County 796,000                 
19 Marin Community Clinic 836,000                 
20 Merced County 863,000                 
21 Napa County 620,000                 
22 Nevada County 427,000                 
23 Orange County 1,310,000              
24 Placer County 1,686,000              
25 Riverside County 640,000                 
26 Sacramento Covered 2,756,000              
27 San Bernardino County 2,085,000              
28 San Diego County 215,000                 
29 San Francisco Community Clinic Consortium 1,808,700              
30 San Luis Obispo County 415,000                 
31 San Mateo County 843,000                 
32 Stanislaus County 1,383,000              
33 Trinity County 266,000                 
34 Tuolumne County 372,000                 
35 Ventura County 2,327,000              

Grand Total 59,774,000$          

Page 1 of 6 AS OF: 3/2/2023 



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES
SB 154 NAVIGATORS PROJECT 

DETAIL OF COMMUNITY-BASED ORGANIZATIONS (CBO) AWARDS

# SB 154 CBO Partner Awarded 
County

CBO Award 
Totals

1 Ampla Health 948,000$        
Butte 175,000          
Glenn 224,000          
Sutter 244,000          
Tehama 87,000            
Yuba 218,000          

2 Bonita Family Resource Center 509,000$        
Imperial 393,000          
San Diego 116,000          

3 CA Coverage & Health Initiatives 9,406,400$     
Contra Costa 325,000          
Humboldt 885,000          
Marin 450,000          
Santa Barbara 2,496,000       
Santa Clara 2,717,000       
Santa Cruz 301,700          
Solano 1,144,000       
Sonoma 269,700          
Yolo 818,000          

4 Catholic Charities of CA 6,213,000$     
Inyo 374,000          
Kern 868,000          
Kings 440,000          
Lake 235,000          
Merced 464,000          
Orange 705,000          
Riverside 345,000          
San Bernardino 592,000          
San Joaquin 536,000          
Santa Clara 1,270,000       
Sonoma 384,000          

5 Center for Human Development 604,000$        
Contra Costa 604,000          

6 Community Service Solutions 124,000$        
Mono 124,000          

7 Harwood Memorial (FRC) 175,000$        
Mendocino 175,000          

8 Innercare 212,000$        
Imperial 212,000          

9 Kaweah Delta Health Care 303,000$        
Tulare 303,000          

10 Marin Community Clinic 836,000$        
Marin 836,000          

PAGE 2 OF 6 AS OF: 3/2/2023



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES
SB 154 NAVIGATORS PROJECT 

DETAIL OF COMMUNITY-BASED ORGANIZATIONS (CBO) AWARDS

# SB 154 CBO Partner Awarded 
County

CBO Award 
Totals

11 Sacramento Covered 2,756,000$     
Sacramento 2,756,000       

12 San Francisco Community Clinic Consortium 1,808,700$     
San Francisco 1,808,700       

Grand Total 23,895,100$   

PAGE 3 OF 6 AS OF: 3/2/2023



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES 
SB 154 NAVIGATORS PROJECT

AWARD BREAKOUT BY COUNTY
# Awards by County Award Totals
1 Alameda County 2,343,000$       

Alameda County 2,343,000         
2 Butte County 478,000$          

Ampla Health 175,000            
Butte County 303,000            

3 Colusa County 290,000$          
Colusa County 290,000            

4 Contra Costa County 929,000$          
CA Coverage & Health Initiatives 325,000            
Center for Human Development 604,000            

5 Fresno County 1,204,000$       
Fresno County 1,204,000         

6 Glenn County 224,000$          
Ampla Health 224,000            

7 Humboldt County 885,000$          
CA Coverage & Health Initiatives 885,000            

8 Imperial County 605,000$          
Bonita Family Resource Center 393,000            
Innercare 212,000            

9 Inyo County 374,000$          
Catholic Charities of CA 374,000            

10 Kern County 2,837,000$       
Catholic Charities of CA 868,000            
Kern County 1,969,000         

11 Kings County 1,319,700$       
Catholic Charities of CA 440,000            
Kings County 879,700            

12 Lake County 361,000$          
Catholic Charities of CA 235,000            
Lake 126,000            

13 Los Angeles County 14,516,200$     
Los Angeles County (Dept. of Public Health) 14,516,200       

14 Madera County 796,000$          
Madera County 796,000            

15 Marin County 1,286,000$       
CA Coverage & Health Initiatives 450,000            
Marin Community Clinic 836,000            

16 Mendocino County 175,000$          
Harwood (Family Resource Center Network) 175,000            

17 Merced County 1,327,000$       
Catholic Charities of CA 464,000            
Merced County 863,000            

PAGE 4 OF 6 AS OF: 3/2/2023



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES 
SB 154 NAVIGATORS PROJECT

AWARD BREAKOUT BY COUNTY
# Awards by County Award Totals

18 Mono County 124,000$          
Community Service Solutions 124,000            

19 Napa County 620,000$          
Napa County 620,000            

20 Nevada County 427,000$          
Nevada County 427,000            

21 Orange County 2,015,000$       
Catholic Charities of CA 705,000            
Orange County 1,310,000         

22 Placer County 1,686,000$       
Placer County 1,686,000         

23 Riverside County 985,000$          
Catholic Charities of CA 345,000            
Riverside County 640,000            

24 Sacramento County 2,756,000$       
Sacramento Covered 2,756,000         

25 San Bernardino County 2,677,000$       
Catholic Charities of CA 592,000            
San Bernardino County 2,085,000         

26 San Diego County 331,000$          
Bonita Family Resource Center 116,000            
San Diego County 215,000            

27 San Francisco County 1,808,700$       
San Francisco Community Clinic Consortium 1,808,700         

28 San Joaquin County 536,000$          
Catholic Charities of CA 536,000            

29 San Luis Obispo County 415,000$          
San Luis Obispo County 415,000            

30 San Mateo County 843,000$          
San Mateo County 843,000            

31 Santa Barbara County 2,496,000$       
CA Coverage & Health Initiatives 2,496,000         

32 Santa Clara County 3,987,000$       
CA Coverage & Health Initiatives 2,717,000         
Catholic Charities of CA 1,270,000         

33 Santa Cruz County 301,700$          
CA Coverage & Health Initiatives 301,700            

34 Solano County 1,144,000$       
CA Coverage & Health Initiatives 1,144,000         

35 Sonoma County 653,700$          
CA Coverage & Health Initiatives 269,700            
Catholic Charities of CA 384,000            

PAGE 5 OF 6 AS OF: 3/2/2023



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES 
SB 154 NAVIGATORS PROJECT

AWARD BREAKOUT BY COUNTY
# Awards by County Award Totals

36 Stanislaus County 1,383,000$       
Stanislaus County 1,383,000         

37 Sutter County 244,000$          
Ampla Health 244,000            

38 Tehama County 87,000$            
Ampla Health 87,000              

39 Trinity County 266,000$          
Trinity County 266,000            

40 Tulare County 303,000$          
Kaweah Delta Health Care 303,000            

41 Tuolumne County 372,000$          
Tuolumne County 372,000            

42 Ventura County 2,327,000$       
Ventura County 2,327,000         

43 Yolo County 818,000$          
CA Coverage & Health Initiatives 818,000            

44 Yuba County 218,000$          
Ampla Health 218,000            

Grand Total 59,774,000$     

PAGE 6 OF 6 AS OF: 3/2/2023


	Grand Total Partner 12.29.22
	CBO Award Breakout
	Award by County

